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2023 ONTARIO SENIOR WOMEN'S AMATEUR ORDER OF MERIT TOURNAMENT LISTING

1st Place Point
Value

10000

9000

8000

7000

LPGA Tour Event
WAGR events Power number: 1000+

US Women's Amateur (USGA)

US Women's Mid-Amateur (USGA)
US Senior Women's Amateur (USGA)
The Women's Amateur (R&A)
Women's Senior Amateur (R&A)
World Amateur Team Championship
(Individual Scores Only)

Epsom Tour Event
WAGR events Power number: 900-1000

Augusta National Women's Amateur
North & South Amateur
WAGR events Power number: 650-899

Canadian Women's Amateur
Canadian Women's Mid-Amateur
Canadian Senior Women's Amateur
Women's Porter Cup
Dixie Amateur
Women's Western Amateur (Champ)
WAGR events Power number: 350-649

1st Place Point
Value

6000

5000

4000

3000

Women's Southern Amateur
Austrailian Women's Amateur
Sea Island Women's Amateur
Citrus Golf Trails Ladies Invitational
The SALLY
Mexican Amateur
WAGR events Power number: 200-349

ON Women's Amateur
ON Women's Mid-Amateur
ON Senior Women's Amateur
Women's Eastern Amateur Championship
WAGR events Power number: 100-199

LPGA Tour Events - Qualifiers
lone D Jones-Doherty Amateur
WAGR events Power number: 50-99

ON Women's Match Play
US Women's Amateur - Stroke Play
US Women's Mid-Amateur - Stroke Play

US Senior Women's Amateur - Stroke Play

The Women's Amateur - Stroke Play
North & South Senior Women's Amateur
Citrus Golf Trails Senior Ladies Invitational

lone D Jones-Doherty Sr. Women's Amateur
Epsom Tour Events - Qualifiers
WAGR events Power number: 25-49

1st Place Point
Value

2000

1000

500

200

WAGR events Power number: 1-24

US Women's Amateur - Qualifier
US Women's Mid-Amateur - Qualifier
US Senior Women Amateur - Qualifier
(USGA qualifers played in US, please email
cdoyle@gao.ca the results)

ON Women's Match Play Qualifier
Member Club Event - Class A (ON only)

Member Club Event - Class B (ON only)

** Collegiate NCAA events will not count towards Golf Ontario OOM
1. Max 8 tournaments will count towards OOM from Oct 1, 2022 - Sept 30, 2023




