

2023 ONTARIO SENIOR WOMEN'S AMATEUR ORDER OF MERIT TOURNAMENT LISTING

Maximum of Eight (8) Counting Events to the Ontario Senior Women's Amateur Order of Merit				
1st Place Point Value	10000	9000	8000	7000
	LPGA Tour Event WAGR events Power number: 1000+	US Women's Amateur (USGA) US Women's Mid-Amateur (USGA) US Senior Women's Amateur (USGA) The Women's Amateur (R&A) Women's Senior Amateur (R&A) World Amateur Team Championship (Individual Scores Only) Epsom Tour Event WAGR events Power number: 900-1000	Augusta National Women's Amateur North & South Amateur WAGR events Power number: 650-899	Canadian Women's Amateur Canadian Women's Mid-Amateur Canadian Senior Women's Amateur Women's Porter Cup Dixie Amateur Women's Western Amateur (Champ) WAGR events Power number: 350-649
1st Place Point Value	6000	5000	4000	3000
	Women's Southern Amateur Austrailian Women's Amateur Sea Island Women's Amateur Citrus Golf Trails Ladies Invitational The SALLY Mexican Amateur WAGR events Power number: 200-349	ON Women's Amateur ON Women's Mid-Amateur ON Senior Women's Amateur Women's Eastern Amateur Championship WAGR events Power number: 100-199	LPGA Tour Events - Qualifiers Ione D Jones-Doherty Amateur WAGR events Power number: 50-99	ON Women's Match Play US Women's Amateur - Stroke Play US Women's Mid-Amateur - Stroke Play US Senior Women's Amateur - Stroke Play The Women's Amateur - Stroke Play North & South Senior Women's Amateur Citrus Golf Trails Senior Ladies Invitational lone D Jones-Doherty Sr. Women's Amateur Epsom Tour Events - Qualifiers WAGR events Power number: 25-49
1st Place Point Value	2000	1000	500	200
	WAGR events Power number: 1-24	US Women's Amateur - Qualifier US Women's Mid-Amateur - Qualifier US Senior Women Amateur - Qualifier (USGA qualifers played in US, please email cdoyle@gao.ca the results)	ON Women's Match Play Qualifier Member Club Event - Class A (ON only)	Member Club Event - Class B (ON only)

^{**} Collegiate NCAA events will not count towards Golf Ontario OOM

^{1.} Max 8 tournaments will count towards OOM from Oct 1, 2022 - Sept 30, 2023